
  

COMPETITION

DATE (SAT) 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS  TERM 3 TERM 4

WAIKATO JUNIORS SH SH 1 2 3 4 KB 5 6 7 M 8 SH SH 9 10 11 12 13 14  5side SH SH LD

Waikato First Kicks SH SH 1 2 3 4F KB 5 6 7 M 8F SH SH 9 10 11 12F 13  SH SH LD

BAYWIDE YOUTH SH SH 1 2 3 KB 4 5 6 M 7 SH SH 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 C/U SH SH LD

WESTERN BOP JUNIORS SH SH 1 2 3 4 KB 5 6 7 M 8 SH SH 9 10 11 12 13 14 AIMS AIMS SH SH LD

ROTORUA JUNIORS SH SH RM 1LF 2SM 3WB KB 4NG 5LF 6SM M 7WB SH SH 8NG 9LF 10SM 11WB 12NG 13LF 14SM Rfest SH SH LD

EASTERN BOP JUNIORS SH SH BD 1 2 3 KB 4 5 6 M 7 SH SH 8 9 10 11 12 13   SH SH LD

Eastern BOP First Kicks SH SH BD 1 2 3 KB 4 5 6 M 7 SH SH 8 9 10 11  SH SH LD

THAMES VALLEY JUNIORS SH SH 1 2 3 KB 4 5 6 M 7 SH SH 8 9 10 11 12 13 Fest SH SH LD

Thames Valley First Kicks - U6 & U8 SH SH  1 2 3 KB Fest 4 5 M SH SH 6 Fest 7 8 9 Fest SH SH LD

TAUPO JUNIORS SH SH  1 2 KB 3 4 5 M 6 SH SH 7 8 9 10 11 12 SH SH LD

Taupo First Kicks and 7th Grade SH SH 1 2 KB 3 4 5 M 6 SH SH SH SH LD

NORTH KING COUNTRY JUNIORS - FRIDAY AFTERNOONS SH SH 1 2 3 4 KB 5 6 7 M 8 SH SH SH SH LD

NZSS TOURNAMENT WEEK - 

AIMS GAMES -7th - 13th September AIMS AIMS

CIP ROTORUA JUNIOR FOOTBALL FESTIVAL - 15th Sept Rfest

CIP WAIKATO JUNIOR 5-A-SIDE FESTIVAL - 22nd Sept 5side

WEIR ROSE BOWL - Friday 4th - Sunday 6th October
4th-
6th

FUTSAL WAIKATO & WESTERN BOP FUTSAL LEAGUES 1 2 3 4 5 6 E 7 SH SH SH SH 1 LD 2 3 4 5 6 7

NOTES Legend:
Term 1 ends Friday 12th April - Term 2 Starts Monday 29th April Tues F W

Term 2 ends Friday 5th July - Term 3 Starts Monday 22nd July Mon FF E
Term 3 ends Friday 27th September - Term 4 Starts Monday 14th October Mon Field Information and Club Contact Forms due C/U ANZ

Mon U14 KB
Fri BD M

Good Friday - Friday 29th March SH LD

Easter Monday - Monday 1st April Fest

Anzac Day - Thursday 25th April RM

Kings Birthday - Monday 3rd June

Matariki Holiday - Friday 28th June

 Sun

 Sun

All dates subject to change in consultation with WaiBOP clubs, and dependent on final league entries

  

U14 Girls (Kaimai only) - Crossover Game Days 23/6 & 18/8

TERM 1

King's Birthday — Monday 3 June

Matariki - Friday 28 June

Labour Day — Monday 28 October

TERM 2

Waitangi Day — Monday 6 February

Good Friday — Friday 29 March & Easter Monday - 1 April 

ANZAC Day — Thursday 25 April

Lakes FC Duty Club at CIP Rotorua Junior Football Festival

Public HolidaysCompetitionsImportant Dates

Catch Up Dates

Bay Day - Eastern BOP

School Holidays

Thames Valley First Kicks Festival/5-a-side Festival

Football Festival

Junior Dispensation Requests Close

All players registered in National Registration System by Friday before start date

Rotorua Marathon - 4th May 2024

Waikato First Kicks Inter-Cluster Festival

Rotorua Duty Club Abbreviations - LF - Lakes FC, SM - St Mary's 
School, WB - Westbrook, NG - Ngonogtaha

WAIBOP 2024 Junior Season Calendar

FEBRUARY APRIL JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER DECEMBERMARCH MAY JUNE OCTOBER NOVEMBER

WAIBOP JUNIORS

TOURNAMENTS AND FESTIVALS

7-Feb

Weds Craigs Investment Partners Waikato Junior 5-a-side Festival & Rotorua Junior 
Football Festival Entries Close

Entry Information & Field Information forms sent to all clubs

Team Entries Close

8-Apr

 

8-Apr

8-Apr

Thames 5-a-side 7th September - Thames 

22-Jul Mon

15-Sep

22-Sep

Craigs Investment Partners Rotorua Junior Football Festival

Craigs Investment Partners Waikato Junior 5-a-side Football Festival

8th June - Tairua 

3rd August - Mercury Bay

31st  August - Thames

Craigs Investment Partners Waikato Junior 5-a-side Festival & Rotorua Junior 
Football Festival Entries Open

21-Aug

Thames Valley 
First Kicks 
Festivals


